Proportional-
pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-654E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 17 01
Proportional pressure reducing valve
Screw-in cartridge
•	 Pilot operated

purchase). Please refer to the data sheets in
register 2.13.
TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
	 M	 V	 B	 PM33	 -	 -	 /	 /	 -	 #
Pressure reducing valve
Pilot operated
Proportional, explosion proof execution Ex d
Screw-in cartridge M33 x 2
	 Nominal power PN:	15W/L15	 9W/L9
Nominal pressure range pN [bar]		  100	 80
		  200	 160
		  275	 220
		  350	 280
Nominal voltage UN	 12 VDC 		  G12
	 24 VDC		  G24
				    Ambient temp. with:
Nominal power PN	 9W		  L9	 40 °C
	 15W		  L15	 70 °C
Certification	 ATEX, IECEx, EAC		  UL / CSA	 UL	 MA	 MA
	 Australia	 AU	 Inmetro	 IM	 NEPSI	 NP
Sealing material	 NBR
	 FKM (Viton)	 D1
Design-Index (Subject to change)
SYMBOLS
77.9103.3
181.2
93
.3
60
22
.5
s 3
2
M3
3x
2
T(3) P(2)
A(1)
A(1)
P(2) T(3)
10
50 6080
90
70
110
15
1720
M33 x 2
ISO 7789
II 2 G Ex db IIC
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
I M2 Ex db I Mb
Class I Division 1
Class I Zone 1
CERTIFICATES
Surface Mining Standard
-25 °C to...
M248
Electronic
ATEX x x x x
IECEx x x x x
EAC x x x x
Australia x x x
Inmetro x x x x
NEPSI x x
MA x x x
UL / CSA x x
The certificates can be found on www.wandfluh.com
Proportional-
pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-654E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 17 01